Reconciliation of level 2 and level 3 fair values
The following table shows a reconciliation from the opening balance to the closing balances for Level 2 and Level 3 fair values.

Debentures
Rs.'000

Unit Trust
 Rs.'000

Equity
Securities
 (Financial

assets-
 FVTOCI)

Rs.'000

Total

Rs.'000

Balance as at 31st March 2021  934,844   2,378,709 40,273 3,353,826
Purchase 1,069,331 624,000 -   1,693,331
Sales (796,414) (289,723) -   (1,086,137)
Gain/ (Loss) on fair valuation of financial investments (64,275) 91,765 - 27,490
Transfer to level 1 (224,690) - - (224,690)
Transfer from level 1 480,032 - - 480,032
Balance as at 30th September 2021 1,398,828  2,804,751 40,273 4,243,852

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS PLCProvisional Financial Statements
Quarter ended 30th September 2021 15

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS- FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT (CONTD.)
4.4 (a) Sensitivity analysis on Listed/ Unlisted Debentures (Group)
Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

   (-) 50bps
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 100bps
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 50bps
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 100bps
 Increase

Rs.'000

Asia Asset Finance PLC 7,159 14,554 (7,140) (14,055)
LOLC Holdings PLC 11,793 24,045 (11,355) (22,292)
Softlogic Capital PLC 404 814 (397) (788)
Keylsey Homes (Pvt) Ltd (Unlisted) 2,669 5,376 (2,630) (5,223)
Janashakthi Limited (Unlisted) 1,514 3,044 (1,499) (2,983)

23,539 47,833 (23,021) (45,341)

4.4 (b) Sensitivity analysis on Listed Debentures (Company)
Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

   (-) 50bps
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 100bps
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 50bps
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 100bps
 Increase

Rs.'000

Asia Asset Finance PLC   5,347   10,904 (5,352)   (10,503)
LOLC Holdings PLC   11,793   24,045 (11,355)   (22,292)

   17,140   34,949 (16,707)   (32,795)

4.4 (c) Sensitivity analysis on Unit Trust (Group)
Sensitivity of the Unit Price (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive) income is as follows.

   (-) 0.5%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (-) 1%
 Decrease

Rs.'000

   (+) 0.5%
 Increase

Rs.'000

   (+) 1%
Increase

Rs.'000

First Capital Money Market Fund (10,864) (21,728) 10,864 21,728
First Capital Equity Fund (272) (544) 272 544
Softlogic Money Market Fund (2,615) (5,230) 2,615 5,230
JB Vantage Money Market Fund (273) (546) 273 546

(14,024) (28,048) 14,024 28,048

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS PLCProvisional Financial Statements
Quarter ended 30th September 2021 16

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4.5 	  Financial instruments - Accounting clasifications

Group - As at 30th September 2021

Financial
 assets -

FVTPL
Rs. '000

Financial
assets/

 liabilities at
amortised

cost
Rs. '000

Financial
 assets -
FVTOCI
Rs. '000

Total
carrying
amount
Rs. '000

Fair
value

Rs. '000

Financial assets measured at fair value
Financial assets - FVTPL   13,391,729   -   -   13,391,729   13,391,729
Derivative Financial Instruments   29   -   -   29   29